

San Antonio Water System Solicitation Vendor Price List

> SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM PO Box :2994 San Antonio,Texas, 78298-2449 TABULATION OF BIDS

Prepared By : S. Manzello Solicitation No : CO-00666

Job #: 22-5536 and 22-5040

Proposal : 2024 SMP Package II (Lark St)

Time And Date: 8/23/23 - 10:00 AM
Price List

				COATING	NDBLASTING &		00666 - 2_R L JONES I		CO-00666 - 3_FAC								ruction, LLC.	CO-00					STRUC
Iten	No Quote Category	SOV Item Item Description	Unit Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity Tot	otal Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	То
1 1W	General Water Bid Items	299 FLOWABLE FILL	CY \$230.00	21	\$4,830.00	\$200.00	21	\$4,200.00	\$300.00	21	\$6,300.00	\$232.50	21	\$4,882.50	\$200.00	21	\$4,200.00	\$190.00	21	\$3,990.00	\$175.00	21	
2 2W	General Water Bid Items	550 TRENCH EXCAVATION SAFETY PROTECTION	LF \$1.00	2,692	\$2,692.00	\$10.00	2,692	\$26,920.00	\$10.00	2,692	\$26,920.00	\$5.00	2,692	\$13,460.00	\$20.00	2,692	\$53,840.00	\$12.00	2,692	\$32,304.00	\$3.00	2,692	
3 3W	General Water Bid Items	818 6" PVC WATER MAIN	LF \$140.00	20	\$2,800.00	\$150.00	20	\$3,000.00	\$100.00	20	\$2,000.00	\$87.00	20	\$1,740.00	\$100.00	20	\$2,000.00	\$120.00	20	\$2,400.00		20	
4 4W	General Water Bid Items	818 8" PVC WATER MAIN	LF \$113.00	2,617	\$295,721.00	\$160.00	2,617	\$418,720.00	\$120.00	2,617	\$314,040.00	\$105.00	2,617	\$274,785.00	\$100.00	2,617	\$261,700.00	\$135.00	2,617	\$353,295.00	\$140.00	2,617	
5 5W	General Water Bid Items	818 12" PVC WATER MAIN	LF \$280.00	5	\$1,400.00	\$200.00	5	\$1,000.00	\$140.00	5	\$700.00	\$130.00	5	\$650.00	\$220.00	5	\$1,100.00	\$350.00	5	\$1,750.00		5	
6 6W	General Water Bid Items	822 CUSTOMER SHUT-OFF VALVE	EA \$280.00	81	\$22,680.00	\$150.00	81	\$12,150.00	\$1,000.00	81	\$81,000.00	\$325.00	81	\$26,325.00	\$500.00	81	\$40,500.00	\$265.00	81	\$21,465.00	\$1,200.00	81	
7 7W	General Water Bid Items	824 RELAY 3/4" SHORT SERVICE	EA \$1,280.00	35	\$44,800.00	\$3,500.00	35	\$122,500.00	\$2,000.00	35	\$70,000.00	\$1,500.00	35	\$52,500.00	\$2,650.00	35	\$92,750.00	\$2,000.00	35	\$70,000.00		35	
8 8W	General Water Bid Items	824 RELAY 3/4" LONG SERVICE	EA \$2,450.00	43		\$4,500.00	43	\$193,500.00	\$2,500.00	43	\$107,500.00	\$2,000.00	43	\$86,000.00	\$5,100.00	43	\$219,300.00	\$2,600.00	43	\$111,800.00		43	
9 9W	General Water Bid Items	824 RELAY 1" SHORT SERVICE	EA \$1,800.00	3	\$5,400.00	\$3,500.00	3	\$10,500.00	\$2,250.00	3	\$6,750.00	\$1,750.00	3	\$5,250.00	\$3,700.00	3	\$11,100.00	\$2,200.00	3	\$6,600.00	\$2,500.00	3	
10 10W	General Water Bid Items	824 NEW UNMETERED 3/4" SHORT SERVICE	EA \$1,280.00	5	\$6,400.00	\$3,500.00	5	\$17,500.00	\$1,750.00	5	\$8,750.00	\$1,250.00	5	\$6,250.00	\$3,100.00	5	\$15,500.00	\$2,200.00	5	\$11,000.00	\$2,000.00	5	
11 11W	General Water Bid Items	828 8" GATE VALVE	EA \$2,800.00	6	\$16,800.00	\$2,800.00	6	\$16,800.00	\$2,500.00	6	\$15,000.00	\$2,950.00	6	\$17,700.00	\$4,900.00	6	\$29,400.00	\$4,800.00	6	\$28,800.00	\$3,500.00	6	
12 12W	General Water Bid Items	828 12" GATE VALVE	EA \$4,400.00	1	\$4,400.00	\$4,500.00	1	\$4,500.00	\$3,500.00	1	\$3,500.00	\$4,450.00	1	\$4,450.00	\$8,400.00	1	\$8,400.00	\$7,000.00	1	\$7,000.00	\$6,800.00	1	_
13 13W	General Water Bid Items	833 EXIST METER AND EXIST METER BOX RELOCATION	EA \$280.00	81	\$22,680.00	\$150.00	81	\$12,150.00	\$500.00	81	\$40,500.00	\$300.00	81	\$24,300.00	\$500.00	81	\$40,500.00	\$1,500.00	81	\$121,500.00	\$800.00	81	
14 14W	General Water Bid Items	834 FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	EA \$7,800.00	6	\$46,800.00	\$7,500.00	6	\$45,000.00	\$6,000.00	6	\$36,000.00	\$5,850.00	6	\$35,100.00	\$17,000.00	6	\$102,000.00	\$8,500.00	6	\$51,000.00	\$9,100.00	6	
15 15W	General Water Bid Items	836 PIPE FITTINGS, ALL SIZES & TYPES	TN \$7,000.00	3	\$18,550.00	\$5,000.00	3	\$13,250.00	\$15,000.00	3	\$39,750.00	\$18,500.00	3	\$49,025.00	\$1.00	3	\$2.65	\$1,800.00	3	\$4,770.00		3	
16 16W	General Water Bid Items	840 6" WATER TIE-IN	EA \$3,000.00	2	\$6,000.00	\$10,000.00	2	\$20,000.00	\$3,000.00	2	\$6,000.00	\$3,500.00	2	\$7,000.00	\$5,000.00	2	\$10,000.00	\$5,200.00	2	\$10,400.00		2	_
17 17W	General Water Bid Items	840 8" WATER TIE-IN	EA \$3,500.00	2	\$7,000.00	\$10,000.00	2	\$20,000.00	\$4,000.00	2	\$8,000.00	\$4,000.00	2	\$8,000.00	\$5,300.00	2	\$10,600.00	\$6,200.00	2	\$12,400.00	\$8,000.00	2	
18 18W	General Water Bid Items	840 12" WATER TIE-IN	EA \$4,000.00	1	\$4,000.00	\$15,000.00	1	\$15,000.00	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00	\$4,850.00	1	\$4,850.00	\$9,500.00	1	\$9,500.00	\$7,800.00	1	\$7,800.00	\$12,000.00	1	
19 19W	General Water Bid Items	841 HYDROSTATIC TESTING	EA \$3,000.00	4	\$12,000.00	\$50.00	4	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	4	\$8,000.00	\$2,250.00	4	\$9,000.00	\$3,100.00	4	\$12,400.00	\$3,000.00	4	\$12,000.00	\$5,000.00	4	_
20 20W	General Water Bid Items	844 2" TEMPORARY BLOWOFF	EA \$1,800.00	4	\$7,200.00	\$2,000.00	4	\$8,000.00	\$1,500.00	4	\$6,000.00	\$1,250.00	4	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	4	\$10,000.00	\$1,800.00	4	\$7,200.00	\$3,800.00	4	_
21 21W	General Water Bid Items	856.2 8" CARRIER PIPE (OPEN CUT)	LF \$150.00	50	\$7,500.00	\$200.00	50	\$10,000.00	\$120.00	50	\$6,000.00	\$73.50	50	\$3,675.00	\$400.00	50	\$20,000.00	\$150.00	50	\$7,500.00	\$125.00	50	
22 22W	General Water Bid Items	856.3 CASING OR LINER 24" (OPEN CUT)	LF \$340.00	50	\$17,000.00	\$400.00	50	\$20,000.00	\$200.00	50	\$10,000.00	\$250.00	50	\$12,500.00	\$400.00	50	\$20,000.00	\$200.00	50	\$10,000.00	\$250.00	50	
23 23W	General Water Bid Items	1015 SERVICE LINE BREAK/LEAK REPAIRS (3/4" & 1") COPPER SERVICE	EA \$1,200.00	2	\$2,400.00	\$10.00	2	\$20.00	\$1,500.00	2	\$3,000.00	\$1,250.00	2	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	2	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	2	\$3,000.00		2	
24 24W	General Water Bid Items	1020 WATER MAIN BREAK/LEAK REPAIRS (6"-8")	EA \$1,000.00	2	\$2,000.00	\$10.00	2	\$20.00	\$3,500.00	2	\$7,000.00	\$10,000.00	2	\$20,000.00	\$1,000.00	2	\$2,000.00	\$3,500.00	2	\$7,000.00		2	_
25 25W	General Water Bid Items	3000 REMOVAL, TRANSP AND DISPOSAL OF AC PIPE	LF \$18.00	156	\$2,808.00	\$20.00	156	\$3,120.00	\$60.00	156	\$9,360.00	\$55.00	156	\$8,580.00	\$50.00	156	\$7,800.00	\$40.00	156	\$6,240.00		156	-
26 26W	General Water Bid Items	COSA 103 REMOVE CONCRETE CURB	LF \$1.00	495	\$495.00	\$1.00	495	\$495.00	\$10.00	495	\$4,950.00	\$8.50	495	\$4,207.50	\$1.00	495	\$495.00	\$5.00	495	\$2,475.00		495	
27 27W	General Water Bid Items	COSA 103 REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALKS AND DRIVEWAYS	SF \$2.00	1,330	\$2,660.00	\$1.00	1,330	\$1,330.00	\$5.00	1,330	\$6,650.00	\$4.00	1,330	\$5,320.00	\$1.00	1,330	\$1,330.00	\$5.00	1,330	\$6,650.00	\$4.00	1,330	
28 28W	General Water Bid Items	COSA 103 REMOVE MISCELLANEOUS CONCRETE	SF \$6.00	424	\$2,544.00	\$1.00	424	\$424.00	\$10.00	424	\$4,240.00	\$8.00	424	\$3,392.00	\$1.00	424	\$424.00	\$25.00	424	\$10,600.00		424	
29 29W	General Water Bid Items	COSA 203 TACK COAT	GAL \$15.00	315	\$4,725.00	\$10.00	315	\$3,150.00	\$20.00	315	\$6,300.00	\$17.00	315	\$5,355.00	\$5.00	315	\$1,575.00	\$40.00	315	\$12,600.00		315	_
30 30W	General Water Bid Items	COSA 205 HOT MIX ASPHALTIC PAVEMENT, TYPE D (2" COMP. DEPTH)	SY \$70.00	3,028		\$20.00	3,028	\$60,560.00	\$35.00	3,028	\$105,980.00	\$31.00	3,028	\$93,868.00	\$15.00	3,028	\$45,420.00	\$60.00	3,028	\$181,680.00	\$70.00	3,028	
31 31W	General Water Bid Items	COSA 205 HOT MIX ASPHALTIC PAVEMENT, TYPE B (10" COMP. DEPTH)	SY \$100.00	1,319	\$131,900.00	\$85.00	1,319	\$112,115.00	\$120.00	1,319	\$158,280.00	\$198.00	1,319	\$261,162.00	\$80.00	1,319	\$105,520.00	\$120.00	1,319	\$158,280.00		1,319	
32 32W	General Water Bid Items	COSA 208 SALVAGING, HAULING AND STOCKPILING RECLAIMABLE ASPHALTIC	SY \$18.00	1,534	\$27,612.00	\$25.00	1,534	\$38,350.00	\$10.00	1,534	\$15,340.00	\$7.50	1,534	\$11,505.00	\$10.00	1,534	\$15,340.00	\$35.00	1,534	\$53,690.00	\$20.00	1,534	
33 33W	General Water Bid Items	COSA 500 CONCRETE CURB	LF \$20.00	495	\$9,900.00	\$1.00	495	\$495.00	\$40.00	495	\$19,800.00	\$50.00	495	\$24,750.00	\$20.00	495	\$9,900.00	\$45.00	495	\$22,275.00		495	
34 34W	General Water Bid Items	COSA 502 CONCRETE SIDEWALKS	SY \$90.00	126	\$11,340.00	\$1.00	126	\$126.00	\$110.00	126	\$13,860.00	\$119.50	126	\$15,057.00	\$80.00	126	\$10,080.00	\$120.00	126	\$15,120.00		126	_
35 35W	General Water Bid Items	COSA 503 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY- RESIDENTIAL	SY \$100.00	31	\$3,100.00	\$1.00	31	\$31.00	\$130.00	31	\$4,030.00	\$182.50	31	\$5,657.50	\$100.00	31	\$3,100.00	\$160.00	31	\$4,960.00		31	_
36 36W	General Water Bid Items	COSA 506 CONCRETE RETAINING WALLS (COMB. TYPE)	CY \$1,400.00 EA \$50.000.00	15	\$21,000.00	\$100.00	15	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00 \$10.000.00	15	\$30,000.00	\$2,000.00 \$52,500.00	15	\$30,000.00	\$2,000.00	15	\$30,000.00	\$220.00 \$17.500.00	15	\$3,300.00	\$500.00	15	_
	General Water Bid Items	COSA 530 BARRICADES, SIGNS, AND TRAFFIC HANDLING		1	\$50,000.00	+	1			1			1	\$52,500.00	\$30,000.00	1	+		1	\$17,500.00		1	_
38 1S	General Sanitary Sewer Bio			1,934	\$9,670.00	\$10.00	1,934	\$19,340.00	\$10.00	1,934	\$19,340.00	\$5.00	1,934	\$9,670.00	\$20.00	1,934	\$38,680.00	\$5.00	1,934	\$9,670.00	\$5.00	1,934	_
39 2S 40 3S	General Sanitary Sewer Bio		LF \$134.00 EA \$13,000.00	1,934	\$259,156.00 \$78.000.00	\$150.00 \$10,000.00	1,934	\$290,100.00 \$60.000.00	\$150.00 \$7,000.00	1,934	\$290,100.00 \$42,000.00	\$100.00 \$11.000.00	1,934	\$193,400.00 \$66.000.00	\$95.00 \$20.000.00	1,934	\$183,730.00	\$130.00 \$10.000.00	1,934	\$251,420.00	\$165.00	1,934	_
40 33 41 4S	General Sanitary Sewer Bio		EA \$13,000.00	6	\$13,000.00	\$10,000.00	6	\$80,000.00	\$6,000.00	0	\$42,000.00	\$10,750.00	6	\$10,750.00	\$20,000.00	6	\$120,000.00	\$10,000.00		\$60,000.00 \$8,500.00			-
	General Sanitary Sewer Bio			1			1	\$8,500.00		2	\$1,800.00	\$10,750.00	1			1	\$18,000.00	\$8,500.00		\$8,500.00			
42 5S	General Sanitary Sewer Bio			3	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	4 770		\$600.00	4 770			4 770	\$3,000.00	\$1.00	4 770	•••••		4 770		\$800.00		_
43 6S	General Sanitary Sewer Bio	100 000	• • • • •	1,779		\$110.00	1,779	\$195,690.00	\$80.00	1,779	\$142,320.00	\$92.50	1,779	\$164,557.50	\$170.00	1,779	\$302,430.00	\$80.00	1,779	\$142,320.00		1,779	_
44 7S 45 8S	General Sanitary Sewer Bio		EA \$1,370.00 CY \$550.00	/1	\$97,270.00 \$18.150.00	\$1,200.00 \$350.00	71	\$85,200.00 \$11.550.00	\$2,000.00 \$500.00	33	\$142,000.00 \$16.500.00	\$1,350.00 \$270.00	33	\$95,850.00 \$8,910.00	\$1,250.00 \$300.00	22	\$88,750.00 \$9,900.00	\$2,100.00 \$200.00	71	\$149,100.00 \$6.600.00	\$1,200.00		
45 05 46 9S	General Sanitary Sewer Bio		EA \$30,000.00	33		\$350.00	33		\$20.000.00	33	\$10,500.00	\$270.00	33	\$100.000.00	\$50,000,00		\$9,900.00	\$200.00	1	\$25,000.00	\$175.00 \$75,000.00	1	-
	General Sanitary Sewer Bio			1	\$30,000.00		1	\$40,000.00	,	1			1			1		+	1			1 004	_
47 10S 48 11S	General Sanitary Sewer Bio		LF \$7.00	1,934	\$13,538.00 \$9,670.00	\$5.00 \$5.00	1,934	\$9,670.00 \$9.670.00	\$10.00	1,934	\$19,340.00	\$4.00	1,934	\$7,736.00 \$4,835.00	\$5.00 \$5.00	1,934	\$9,670.00	\$5.00 \$5.00	1,934	\$9,670.00 \$9,670.00		1,934	_
48 11S 49 12S	General Sanitary Sewer Big General Sanitary Sewer Big		LF \$5.00 LF \$1.00	1,934	\$9,670.00	\$5.00	355	\$9,670.00	\$5.00	1,934	\$9,670.00	\$2.50 \$15.00	1,934	\$4,835.00 \$5,325.00	\$5.00 \$1.00	1,934	\$9,670.00	\$5.00	1,934	\$9,670.00	\$6.00	1,934	
49 125 50 13S	General Sanitary Sewer Bio		LF \$1.00 SF \$2.00	300 1.908	\$355.00	\$1.00	1,908	\$355.00 \$1.908.00	\$10.00	1,908	\$3,550.00	\$15.00	1,908	\$5,325.00	\$1.00	1,908	\$355.00 \$1,908.00	\$5.00	1,908	\$1,775.00		300	- L
50 135 51 14S	General Sanitary Sewer Bio		GAI \$15.00	1,908	\$3,816.00	\$1.00	1,908	\$1,908.00	\$5.00	1,908	\$9,540.00	\$4.00	1,908	\$7,632.00	\$1.00	1,908	\$1,908.00	\$5.00	1,908	\$9,540.00	\$4.00	1,908	
51 143			GAL \$15.00 SY \$30.00	1,181				\$1,070.00	\$20.00	1,181	\$47,240.00	\$34.50	1,181	\$40,744.50	\$5.00	1,181	\$29,525.00	\$40.00	1,181	\$4,280.00		1,181	·
52 155 53 16S	General Sanitary Sewer Bio		SY \$30.00 SY \$100.00	1,181	\$35,430.00		946	\$17,715.00 \$80,410.00	\$40.00	946	\$47,240.00 \$113,520.00	\$34.50 \$229.50	946	\$40,744.50	\$25.00	946	\$29,525.00 \$75,680.00	\$60.00	946	\$113,520.00		946	_
53 103 54 17S	General Sanitary Sewer Bio			3940									3940		\$20.00	3946			3946			3946	
54 175 55 18S	General Sanitary Sewer Big		LF \$20.00 SY \$90.00	174	\$7,820.00 \$15,660.00		174	\$391.00 \$174.00	\$50.00 \$110.00	391 174	\$19,550.00	\$50.00	174	\$19,550.00		174	\$7,820.00	\$40.00 \$120.00	174	\$15,640.00		391	
	General Sanitary Sewer Bio			1/4		\$1.00					\$19,140.00	\$119.50		\$20,793.00	\$80.00		\$13,920.00			\$20,880.00			_
56 19S 57 20S	General Sanitary Sewer Bio		SY \$100.00 EA \$50,000.00	38	\$3,800.00		38	\$15,200.00	\$130.00	38	\$4,940.00	\$182.50	38	\$6,935.00	\$100.00	38	\$3,800.00	\$160.00	38	\$6,080.00		38	1
57 205	General Sanitary Sewer Bio	COSA 530 BARRICADES, SIGNS, AND TRAFFIC HANDLING 100 MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION, MAX 10% OF TOTAL	LS \$92,000.00	1	\$50,000.00 \$92,000.00		1	\$50,000.00 \$70,000.00	\$10,000.00 \$80,000.00	1	\$10,000.00	\$58,500.00 \$94,500.00	1	\$58,500.00	\$30,000.00 \$100,000.00	1	\$30,000.00	\$15,000.00 \$93,042.50		\$15,000.00 \$93,042.50		1	1
59	General Water Bid Items		LS \$46,000.00	1			1			1	\$80,000.00		1	\$94,500.00		4	\$99,437.60					1	1
	General Water Bid Items	101 PREPARING ROW, MAX 5% OF TOTAL		1	\$46,000.00		1	\$30,000.00	\$40,000.00	1	\$40,000.00	\$50,000.00	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	1	\$49,718.80	\$46,521.25	1	\$46,521.25		1	-
60	General Sanitary Sewer Bio		LS \$114,600.00	1	\$114,600.00		1			1	\$120,000.00	\$75,000.00	1		\$100,000.00	1	\$100,000.00		1		\$103,243.00	1	-
61	General Sanitary Sewer Bio		LS \$57,300.00	1	\$57,300.00		1	\$30,000.00	\$60,000.00	1	\$60,000.00	\$50,000.00	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	1	\$50,000.00		1	\$70,017.20		1	_
62	General Water Bid Items	102 INTERMIDIATE DEMOBILIZATION AND REMOBILIZATION (WATER)	LS \$1,000.00	1	\$1,000.00		1	\$100.00	\$20,000.00	1	\$20,000.00	\$7,500.00	1	\$7,500.00	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	1	\$2,000.00		1	_
63	General Sanitary Sewer Bio		LS \$500.00	1	\$500.00		1	\$10.00	\$10,000.00	1	\$10,000.00	\$10.00	1	\$10.00	\$2,500.00	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	1	\$2,000.00		1	
64	General Sanitary Sewer Bio		MD \$1.00	10	\$10.00	\$10.00	10	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	10	\$10,000.00	\$10.00	10	\$100.00	\$100.00	10	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	10	\$20,000.00		10	_
65	General Sanitary Sewer Bio		MD \$1.00	10	\$10.00	\$10.00	10	\$100.00	\$500.00	10	\$5,000.00	\$10.00	10	\$100.00	\$100.00	10	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	10	\$20,000.00		10	
66	General Sanitary Sewer Bio	102.4 INTERMIDIATE DEMOBILIZATION BY PASS PUMPING EQUIPMENT WATCH	MD \$1.00	10	\$10.00	\$10.00	10	\$100.00	\$500.00	10	\$5,000.00	\$10.00	10	\$100.00	\$100.00	10	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	10	\$20,000.00		10	-
			Total		\$2,378,817.00			\$2,380,479.00			\$2,495,190.00			\$2,518,593.00			\$2,542,809.05			\$2,744,384.35			1